

RFO COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

EBA237

PAGE.....

SHELLY MURRAY

304-558-8801

EI

EDUCATIONAL BROADCASTING AUTHORITY 600 CAPITOL STREET

CHARLESTON, WV

25301-1223

304-558-3400

TERMS OF SALE FREIGHT TERMS SHIP VIA FO.B. DATE PRINTED: 11/12/2009 01:30PM **BID OPENING DATE:** 12/17/2009 BID OPENING TIME ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT UOP QUANTITY ĹIŃE REV. 11/96 EXHIBIT 10 ADDENDUM ACKNOWLEDGEMENT I HEREBY ACKNOWLEDGE RECEIPT OF THE FOLLOWING CHECKED ADDENDUM(S) AND HAVE MADE THE NECESSARY REVISIONS TO MY PROPOSAL, PLANS AND/OR SPECIFICATION, ETC. ADDENDUM NOS.: NO. 1 NO. 2 NO. 3 NO. 4 NO. 5 I UNDERSTAND THAT FAILURE TO CONFIRM THE RECEIPT OF TH ADDENDUM(S) MAY BE CAUSE FOR REJECTION OF THE BIDS. VENDOR MUST CLEARLY UNDERSTAND THAT ANY VERBAL REPRESENTATION MADE OR ASSUMED TO BE MADE DURING ANY ORAL DISCUSSION HELD BETWEEN VENDOR'S REPRESENTATIVES AND ANY STATE PERSONNEL IS NOT BINDING. ONLY THE INFORMATION ISSUED IN WRITING AND ADDED TO THE SPECIFICATIONS BY AN OFFICIAL ADDENDUM IS BINDING. 2009 DEC 17 PM 12: 28 ...SIGNATURE WV PURCHASNG DIVISION SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS HONE 304-422-543/ 12-7-09 ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE 55-0457932



RFQ COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation EBA237

EBA237

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

⊗ ₽ /	G	E ()	33
	,	8	

SHELLY MURRAY 304-558-8801

EDUCATIONAL BROADCASTING AUTHORITY 600 CAPITOL STREET

CHARLESTON, WV 25301-1223 304-558-3400

11/12/	<u> </u>		IMS OF SA	LE	SHIF	VIA			O.B.		FREIGHT TERM	S
BID OPENING DATE		12/17/	2009			BID	OPE	NING	TIME	01	:30PM	
LINE	QUAN	TITY	UOP	CAT. NO	ITEM N	JMBER		ÜNI	TPRICE		AMOUNT	
				1	,			.00000000000000000000000000000000000000				
**************************************	Noss	5. X. S	17.60	1.19	eta.	co	MPA	NY				
	.12:	•	1									
	.40	<i></i> .				DA	TE					
	REV. 1	1/96										
							[
			CO	NTRAC	TORS LIC	ENSE						
					•							
					DE 21-11 RFORM CO					_		
					. THE W							_
	LICENS	ING BO	ARD I	S EMP	OWERED T	O ISSUE	THE	CONT	RACTO	RS		·
	LICENSI				FOR A C WEST VI							
					ING 3, R							
	25305.	TELE	PHONE	: (30	4) 558-7	890.						
	WEST V	TRETNT	A STA	TF CO	DE 21-11	-11 RFQU	TRE	S ANY	,			
					INCLUDE							
	LICENSI	E NUMB	ER ON	THEI	R BID.			٠,				
	BIDDER	TO CO	MPLET	E:								
					Murray	1.5h.	ļ.,	M.	-a/			
	CONTRA				•							
	CONTRAC	CTORS	LICEN	SE NO	0.0	0.0.0	. 6.					
	THE CH	`^	111 D.T	DDED	WILL BE	ocoutoen	-	FILEN	TOH A			
					DRS LICE							
	A PURC											
				ΛÞ	PLICABLE	1 614						
_					E CODE, I					ULES		
			1	1	HE INFOR		<u> </u>		TN			
SIGNATURE 17	// // /	7 /		SEE RE	7932				• - •	IDATE		
Kun Kun	umi	Shore	IN .	ار روساند او استاد او دو الداخلة او الداخلة الدار		TELEPHONE 304-6	×22				2-7-09	
ESTIMATO	۶	1	~35°	045	7932			ADD	RESS CH	ANGES	TO BE NOTED ABO	VE



RFQ COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

SHELLY MURRAY

304-558-8801

EDUCATIONAL BROADCASTING **AUTHORITY** 600 CAPITOL STREET

CHARLESTON, WV

25301-1223 304-558-3400

ADDRESS:CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

DATE PRIN	TED	JER	MS OF SAI	Ē	SHIP	VIA		1-0	Ē		FREIGHT TERMS
11/12/						***			T T 14 F		. 7001
BID OPENING DATE	100000000000000000000000000000000000000	12/17/					UPE	NING		<u> </u>	:30PM
LINE	QUAI	NTITY	UOP	CAT. NO	ITEM NL	IMBER		UNIT	PRICE		AMOUNT
			<u> </u>								
,	THE "R	EQUEST	FOR	QUOTA	TION" IS	SUED BY	THE	PURC	HASING	3	
					UTHORITY						
	PROCUR	EMENT.				•					
	ANY IN	FORMAT	ION P	ROVID	ED IN SPI	ECIFICAT	ION	MANU.	ALS, (OR	
					AL OR WRI						
					PARAGRAI					AS	
	EFFECT		* 1112	MUUVL	I AKMOKAI	11 15 16	-	AILD G			
		•									
	BANKRU	PTCY:	IN T	HE EV	ENT THE '	VENDOR/C	TNO	RACTO	R FILE	ES	
					ION, THE						
	1			1	, AND TEI	RMINATE	suc	H CON	TRACT		
	MITHOU	T FURT	HER O	RDER.							
		/2000									
	REV. 5	/2009									
	-										
				NO	TICE						,
	A SIGN	ED BID	MUST	BE S	UBMITTED	TO:					
	_					~ 45.5 \$					
					INISTRAT	ION					
	1	URCHAS UILDIN		14121	אט						
				TON 6	TREET, E	TZA					
					5305-013						
			,,					•			
					THIS IN				FACE	0F	
	THE EN	VELOPE	OR T	HE BI	D MAY NO.	T BE CON	SIL	ERED:			
		. n.r.n									
	SEALED	RID									
	BUYER:				SHELLY I	MURRAY					
					war en op meen Book Street S						
				***********	VIII LA LO	and the first of the second second	NAME OF THE PERSON NAME OF THE P	*************		0.00000000	
SIGNATURE 2	11			SEERE	VERSE SIDE FOR	TELEPHONE	<u> </u>		•	DATE	
1 64	U M	White				304-4	<u> 22</u>	<u>-543,</u>	<u></u>	1.	2-7-09
TITLE		F	an C C	-046	7972			ADD	RESS CH/	NGE	S TO BE NOTED ABOVE



RFQ COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for
Quotation
EBA237

EBA237

SHELLY MURRAY

 	-,-	•	-			
F	R	Δ	2	3	7	

10

304-558-8801

EDUCATIONAL BROADCASTING **AUTHORITY** 600 CAPITOL STREET

CHARLESTON, WV

25301-1223 304-558-3400

ADDRESS:CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

DATE PRIN	<u> </u>	TE	IMS OF SAI	Ē	SHIP V	Α	F.C	B		FREIGHTJ	ERMS
11/12/ BID OPENING DATE:		12/17/	2009			BTD	OPENING	TIME	01:3	SOPM	
LINE		VITTY	UOP	CAT: NO	ITEM NUM			PRICE		AMOL	NT
***************************************	REQ. N	0.:			EBA237		`				
	BID OP	ENING	DATE:		12/17/20	09					
	BID OP	ENING	TIME:		1:30 PM						
na de la composition de la com	PLEASE TO CON	PROVI TACT Y	DE A DU RE	FAX N GARDI	UMBER IN NG YOUR B	CASE IT ID:	IS NECE	SSARY			
	_			304:	- <i>428-4</i>	623_					
	PLEASE CONCER				AME OF PE	RSON TO	CONTACT				
	_				Kuss W	HiTC	une bod aus auer fene van fene verb				
veneral de la constante de la											
							•				
Vocation (Control of Control of C	*****	2 T H T	тет Тет	HE EN	D OF RFQ	FRA	237 ****	** TOT/	Δ1:		
			20.							V	
	-										
										v	
					,						
	<u> </u>	904000000000000		00 555 55 00 555 550	VERSE SIDE FOR TE	AND CINA PARE	IDITIONS	. 5.00,600,000			
SIGNATURE 7	U 200	716-0				TELEPHONE	- 422-5	431 ^D	ATE	7-09	
SIGNATURE Kund	<u></u>	FE	^{IN} 55	-04.	5793 Q	. <u> </u>	ADD	RESS CHAN		BE NOTED	BOVE

EBA237 Pricing Page air conditioner, air conditioner/gas heater replacements

	COST
Option 1.3.1 Replace 15 ton Trane Model TCH180E300 cooling unit only Equivalent Model $\frac{\Box arrier}{A265-0A0A0}$	\$ \$_19,895.00
Option 1.3.2 Replace combination 10 ton Trane Model YSC120AD cooling and natural gas heating unit only Equivalent Model Carrier # 48TCED12A 2A5-0A0A0	\$\$\$\$\$
Option 1.3.3 Replace both 15 ton Trane Model TCH180E300 cooling only unit AND combination 10 ton Trane Model YSC120AD cooling and natural gas heating unit only	\$
Equivalent Model Carrier # 50TC-D17A265 - 0A0A0 Equivalent Model Carrier # 48 TCED12A2A5 - 0A0A0	\$33, 450.00



State of West Virginia DRUG FREE WORKPLACE CONFORMANCE AFFIDAVIT West Virginia Code §21-1D-5

STATE OF WEST Virginia							
COUNTY OF Wood TO-WIT:							
I, <u>Russell M White</u> , after being first duly sworn, depose and state as follows:							
1. I am an employee of Murray Short Matal; and, (Company Name)							
2. I do hereby attest that Morray Sheet Motal (Company Name)							
maintains a valid written drug free workplace policy and that such policy is in compliance with West Virginia Code §21-1D-5.							
The above statements are sworn to under the penalty of perjury.							
Mussay Street Metal (Company Name)							
By: Rund m White							
Title: Est, Major							
Date: 12 - 9-09							
Taken, subscribed and sworn to before me this from day of December.							
By Confirmation capital seal (2011							
(Se Size The Street Part of Section 1 Section							
HY CONTROL TO HES BLY 14, 2012 (Notary Public)							

THIS AFFIDAVIT MUST BE SUBMITTED WITH THE BID IN ORDER TO COMPLY WITH WV CODE PROVISIONS. FAILURE TO INCLUDE THE AFFIDAVIT WITH THE BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF THE BID.

Agency	Educ	cational	Broad	lcast.	Authorit	<u>y</u>
REQ.P.						

BID BOND

KNOW A	ALL MEN BY THESE P	RESENTS, That we, the	undersigned,Murray Sheet Metal Co., Inc.
of Par	kersburg	, <u>WV</u>	, as Principal, and <u>Ohio Farmers Insurance</u>
Compan of We	stfield Center,OH	, 5	corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of
ОН	with its principal office	in the City of Westfield	Center , as Surety, are held and firmly bound unto the State
of West Virginia, a	as Obligee, in the penal	sum of Five Percent of	Amount Bid (\$ 5%) for the payment of which,
well and truly to b	e made, we jointly and	severally bind ourselves,	our heirs, administrators, executors, successors and assigns.
The Con	dition of the above oblig	gation is such that where	as the Principal has submitted to the Purchasing Section of the
•			ereto and made a part hereof, to enter into a contract in writing for
Replace two H\	/AC units - WV Educ	ational Broadcast Aut	hority, Morgantown, WV
NOW TH	HEREFORE,		
	id bid shall be rejected,	or	
			enter into a contract in accordance with the bid or proposal attached
			y the bid or proposal, and shall in all other respects perform the
			ion shall be null and void, otherwise this obligation shall remain in full ibility of the Surety for any and all claims hereunder shall, in no event,
	amount of this obligation		issing of the outery for any and an oranio horoander shair, in the event,
			agrees that the obligations of said Surety and its bond shall be in no the Obligee may accept such bid, and said Surety does hereby
way impalled of a waive notice of an		it of the time within winds	the Obligee may accept such bid, and said outery does hereby
	•		
IN WITN	ESS WHEREOF, Princi	pal and Surety have here	eunto set their hands and seals, and such of them as are corporations
	•		e presents to be signed by their proper officers, this
17thday of	December		
			Murray 8theet Metal Co., Inc.
Principal Corporat	e Seal		(Name of Principal)
			(Jandall 4. Walls
			(Must be President or
			Vice President)
			(Title)
~ <u>~</u>	^		Ohio Farmers Insurance Company
Surety Corporate :	Seai		(Name of Surety)
			TX (!\)
			Ву:
			Douglas P Taylor Attorney-in-Fact
			·

IMPORTANT – Surety executing bonds must be licensed in West Virginia to transact surety insurance. Corporate seals must be affixed, and a power of attorney must be attached.

General Power of Attorney

Westfield Insurance Co. Westfield National Insurance Co. Ohio Farmers Insurance Co.

CERTIFIED COPY

Westfield Center, Ohio

Know All Men by These Presents, That WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY, corporations, hereinafter referred to individually as a "Company" and collectively as "Companies," duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of Ohio, and having its principal office in Westfield Center, Medina County, Ohio, do by these presents make, constitute and appoint

ANDREW K. TEETER, KIMBERLY L. MILES, JANIS KAY PEACOCK, DOUGLAS P. TAYLOR, PAMELA D. OBRIEN, DONNA J.

PRICE, TRAVIS A. HILL, JR., PAMELA V. LANHAM, JOINTLY OR SEVERALLY

and State of WV its true and lawful Attorney(s)-in-Fact, with full power and authority hereby conferred in its name, of CHARLESTON place and stead, to execute, acknowledge and deliver any and all bonds, recognizances, undertakings, or other instruments or contracts of

THIS POWER OF ATTORNEY CANNOT BE USED TO EXECUTE NOTE GUARANTEE, MORTGAGE DEFICIENCY, MORTGAGE GUARANTEE, OR BANK DEPOSITORY BONDS.

and to bind any of the Companies thereby as fully and to the same extent as if such bonds were signed by the President, sealed with the corporate seal of the applicable Company and duly attested by its Secretary, hereby ratifying and confirming all that the said Attorney(s)-in-Fact may do in the premises. Said appointment is made under and by authority of the following resolution adopted by the Board of Directors of each of the WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY:

"Be It Resolved, that the President, any Senior Executive, any Secretary or any Fidelity & Surety Operations Executive or other Executive shall be and is hereby vested with full power and authority to appoint any one or more suitable persons as Attorney(s)-in-Fact to represent and act for and on behalf of the Company subject to the following provisions:

The Attorney-in-Fact. may be given full power and authority for and in the name of and on behalf of the Company, to execute, acknowledge and deliver, any and all bonds, recognizances, contracts, agreements of indemnity and other conditional or obligatory undertakings and any and all notices and documents canceling or terminating the Company's liability thereunder, and any such instruments so executed by any such Attorney-in-Fact shall be as binding upon the Company as if signed by the President and sealed and attested by the Corporate Secretary."

"Be It Further Resolved, that the signature of any such designated person and the seal of the Company heretofore or hereafter affixed to any

power of attorney or any certificate relating thereto by facsimile, and any power of attorney or certificate bearing facsimile signatures or facsimile seal shall be valid and binding upon the Company with respect to any bond or undertaking to which it is attached." (Each adopted at a meeting held on February 8, 2000).

In Witness Whereof, WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY have caused these presents to be signed by their Senior Executive and their corporate seals to be hereto affixed this 19th day of

JUNE Corporate Seals Affixed

State of Ohio County of Medina SS.: The the termination of the second

WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY

Bv: Richard L. Kinnaird, Jr., Senior Executive

A.D., 2006, before me personally came Richard L. Kinnaird, Jr. to me known, who, being by me duly On this 19th day of JUNE sworn, did depose and say, that he resides in Medina, Ohio; that he is Senior Executive of WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY, the companies described in and which executed the above instrument; that he knows the seals of said Companies; that the seals affixed to said instrument are such corporate seals; that they were so affixed by order of the Boards of Directors of said Companies; and that he signed his name thereto by like order.

Notarial Seal Affixed

State of Ohio County of Medina

William J. Kahelin, Attorney at Law, Notary Public My Commission Does Not Expire (Sec. 147.03 Ohio Revised Code)

I, Frank A. Carrino, Secretary of WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY, do hereby certify that the above and foregoing is a true and correct copy of a Power of Attorney, executed by said Companies, which is still in full force and effect; and furthermore, the resolutions of the Boards of Directors, set out in the Power of Attorney are in full force and effect.

In Witness Whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the seals of said Companies at Westfield Center, Ohio, this 17th day of A.D., 2009







Frank A. Carrino, Secreta

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA Purchasing Division

PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT

VENDOR OWING A DEBT TO THE STATE:

West Virginia Code §5A-3-10a provides that: No contract or renewal of any contract may be awarded by the state or any of its political subdivisions to any vendor or prospective vendor when the vendor or prospective vendor or a related party to the vendor or prospective vendor is a debtor and the debt owed is an amount greater than one thousand dollars in the aggregate.

PUBLIC IMPROVEMENT CONTRACTS & DRUG-FREE WORKPLACE ACT:

If this is a solicitation for a public improvement construction contract, the vendor, by its signature below, affirms that it has a written plan for a drug-free workplace policy in compliance with Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the **West Virginia Code**. The vendor **must** make said affirmation with its bid submission. Further, public improvement construction contract may not be awarded to a vendor who does not have a written plan for a drug-free workplace policy in compliance with Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the **West Virginia Code** and who has not submitted that plan to the appropriate contracting authority in timely fashion. For a vendor who is a subcontractor, compliance with Section 5, Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the **West Virginia Code** may take place before their work on the public improvement is begun.

ANTITRUST:

In submitting a bid to any agency for the state of West Virginia, the bidder offers and agrees that if the bid is accepted the bidder will convey, sell, assign or transfer to the state of West Virginia all rights, title and interest in and to all causes of action it may now or hereafter acquire under the antitrust laws of the United States and the state of West Virginia for price fixing and/or unreasonable restraints of trade relating to the particular commodities or services purchased or acquired by the state of West Virginia. Such assignment shall be made and become effective at the time the purchasing agency tenders the initial payment to the bidder.

I certify that this bid is made without prior understanding, agreement, or connection with any corporation, firm, limited liability company, partnership or person or entity submitting a bid for the same materials, supplies, equipment or services and is in all respects fair and without collusion or fraud. I further certify that I am authorized to sign the certification on behalf of the bidder or this bid.

LICENSING:

Vendors must be licensed and in good standing in accordance with any and all state and local laws and requirements by any state or local agency of West Virginia, including, but not limited to, the West Virginia Secretary of State's Office, the West Virginia Tax Department, West Virginia Insurance Commission, or any other state agencies or political subdivision. Furthermore, the vendor must provide all necessary releases to obtain information to enable the Director or spending unit to verify that the vendor is licensed and in good standing with the above entities.

CONFIDENTIALITY:

The vendor agrees that he or she will not disclose to anyone, directly or indirectly, any such personally identifiable information or other confidential information gained from the agency, unless the individual who is the subject of the information consents to the disclosure in writing or the disclosure is made pursuant to the agency's policies, procedures and rules. Vendor further agrees to comply with the Confidentiality Policies and Information Security Accountability Requirements, set forth in http://www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/privacy/noticeConfidentiality.pdf.

Under penalty of law for false swearing (**West Virginia Code** §61-5-3), it is hereby certified that the vendor affirms and acknowledges the information in this affidavit and is in compliance with the requirements as stated.

Vendor's Name: Muccay St	Jecs Misal	
Authorized Signature: Kunll 2	7 Har	Date: 12 · 7 - 0 9

Purchasing Affidavit (Revised 01/01/09)